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1. Mr Robin Henry

2. Streets Enterprises

3. Drake Jobseek

4. Dr Nick Seddon

5. Engineering Project Management Group, University of Melbourne

6. Queensland Police Service

7. Ballistics Innovations

8. Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs

9. Fire Protection Association Australia

10. Commercial Furniture Industry Association of Australia

11. Department of Employment, Workplace Relations and Small Business

12. The Royal Australian Institute of Architects

13. Department of Contract and Management Services, State Government WA

14. BUSY Inc - BUSY at Work

15. Department of Defence

16. Department of Education, Training and Youth Affairs

17. Master Builders Australia Incorporated

18. State Supply Commission

19. AusAID

20. Australian National Audit Office

21. PricewaterhouseCoopers
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22. Canberra Business Council

23. Department of Transport and Regional Services

24. Department of Finance and Administration

25. Office Equipment Industry Association

26. Commonwealth Ombudsman's Office

27. Office of Asset Sales and IT Outsourcing

28. Department of Family and Community Services

29. Australian Business

30. Mr Robert Briggs

31. Centrelink

32. Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade

33. Department of Industry, Science and Resources

34. Indo-Chinese Employment Service P/L

35. Department of Health and Aged Care

36. Department of the Environment and Heritage

37. Department of Communications and the Arts

38. The Institute of Engineers, Australia

39. Australian Council of Building Design Professions Ltd

40. Office of Asset Sales and IT Outsourcing

41. Department of Employment, Workplace Relations and Small Business

42. Department of Education, Training and Youth Affairs

43. Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs

44. Fire Protection Association Australia

45. Department of Defence

46. Australasian Dispute Centre

47. Office of the Commander Support Australia

48. Fire Protection Association Australia

49. Department of Communications, Information Technology and the Arts

50. Department of Finance and Administration
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51. Department of Education, Training and Youth Affairs

52. Department of Employment, Workplace Relations and Small Business

53. Commonwealth Ombudsman's Office

54. Department of Defence

55. Department of Transport and Regional Services

56. Department of Industry, Science and Resources

57. Australian National Audit Office

58. SAP Australian Pty Ltd

59. Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade

60. Department of Transport and Regional Services

61. Attorney-General's Department

62. Centrelink

63. Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs

64. Department of Employment, Workplace Relations and Small Business

65. Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry

66. Department of Education, Training and Youth Affairs

67. Department of Industry, Science an Resources

68. AusAid

69. Department of Health and Aged Care

70. Department of Defence

71. Department of Family and Community Services

72. Department of Health and Aged Care

73. Department of Veteran's Affairs

74. Department of Communications, Information Technology and the Arts

75. Department of Defence

76. Australian National Audit Office

The Committee also received confidential submissions.


